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FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA
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FORT LAUDERDALE EXEC
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ATIS

Rwy 27: Standard with minimum climb of 500' per NM to 520.

Rwys 9, 13, 31: Standard 

TAKEOFF MINIMUMS

(RNAV)

(FEALX2.FEALX)

FEALX TWO DEPARTURE 

22167

(RNAV)

(FEALX2.FEALX)

FEALX TWO DEPARTURE 
19MAY22

VOR/DME

ZFP

PREDA

BKING

081
°

(45)

PADUS

089°

(31)

(6
0
)

07
3°

(10
)

(2
2
)0
5
2
°

*

*

*
*

*

FL18
0

1500

10000

1300

80
00

13
00

60
00

13
00

4000

FEALX

WOLFO

0
3
7
°

FL
1
8
0

1
3
0
0

ETECK

SNAGY

SUMRS

0
1
3
°

(1
2
6
)

0
4
3
°

(1
6
7
)

06
2°

(1
42
)

*

*

*

F
L1

8
0

1
3
0
0

FL
1
8
0

1
3
0
0

FL
18

0

13
00

NOTE:  Accelerate to 250K, if unable, advise ATC.

NOTE:  For jet aircraft only.

(NARRATIVE ON FOLLOWING PAGE) NOTE: Chart not to scale.

RADAR required.

From WOLFO to SNAGY, SUMRS - GPS.

RNAV 1 - DME/DME/IRU or GPS.  
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